Case# 23.0191091



# MEDINA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

# RANDY R. BROWN, SHERIFF

#### ESTRAY

## NOTICE OF IMPOUNDMENT OF ESTRAY

| On the 18 day of December 2023,   |
|---|
| I impounded the following Estray:   |
| Kind of Animal: Horse<br>Breed: Muxed<br>Color: Led Locun<br>Age: 2445 Size: 800 pounds<br>Brand, Earmark, Identifying Characteristics: |
| Call to identify \$30.741. UIS3 - Chance \$823  |
| And, on the   |
| 18 day of December 2023, I filed NOTICE OF ESTRAY in the  |
| Estray Book of Medina County, Texas. I have made a diligent search of the   |
| register of recorded brands in Medina County, Texas for the owner of said   |
| Estray, but the search did not reveal the owner. Notice is hereby given that, if  |
| the ownership of said Estray is not determined by:  |
| The day of 2034, said Estray will be  |
| sold at Public Auction/Sheriff's Sale at the Union Commission Stockyards  |
| Hondo, Texas.   |
| WITNESS my hand the 18 Day of December 2023   |
| By Chance Officer   |
| 1-Copy Newspaper Officer  |
| 1-Copy Bulletin Board   |
| 1-Copy County Clerk   |
| 1-Copy Sheriff's Case File  |
| 1-Copy Web Admin  |

801 Ave Y Hondo, Texas 78861 Office (830) 741-6150 Fax (830) 741-6156



#### Instrument Number: 23-000009

Estray

Recorded On: December 19, 2023 01:31 PM

Number of Pages: 2

#### " Examined and Charged as Follows: "

Total Recording: \$0.00

,

### \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* THIS PAGE IS PART OF THE INSTRUMENT \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Any provision herein which restricts the Sale, Rental or use of the described REAL PROPERTY because of color or race is invalid and unenforceable under federal law.

File Information:

| Document Number:    | 23-000009                  |
|---------------------|----------------------------|
| Receipt Number:     | 20231219000032             |
| Recorded Date/Time: | December 19, 2023 01:31 PM |
| User:               | Kimberly B                 |
| Station:            | CCMARRIAGE1                |

### Record and Return To:

MEDINA CO SHERIFF



#### STATE OF TEXAS Medina County

I hereby certify that this Instrument was filed in the File Number sequence on the date/time printed hereon, and was duly recorded in the Official Records of Medina County, Texas

Gina Champion Medina County Clerk Medina County, TX

Hunchousie